ST. MATTHEW PARISH - RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

The FIRST YEAR High school program is for students who have not attended religious ed in high school.

The majority of students are in grade 9.
The SECOND YEAR High School program is for those who have completed FIRST YEAR and are eligible
for the Confirmation Program; students are in grades 10 and up.
The CONFIRMATION PROGRAM is open to students in grades 10 and up with good overall religious

Grades 9-12 '

HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM:

REGISTRATION August 27 -

education attendance, including one year of high school religious education.

2023-2024

GRADES 11 & 12 meet separately after the 6:00 Mass. The program for 12t» GRADERS is Christian
Morality and the College Experience with Fr. Flynn.

September 9

CONFIRMATION PROGRAM:
PARENT & CANDIDATE INFO SESSION

REGISTRATION DEADLINE:

FIRST YEAR & SECOND YEAR October 15, November 5, December 10
ENROLLMENT MASS followed by

HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM
SUNDAYS - 4:00-6:00PM

GRADES 11 & 12
SUNDAYS - 7:00-8:00PM

JULY AUGUST
S M TWTTF S SMTWTF S
1 1 2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31

30 31

JANUARY FEBRUARY
S M TWTF S SMTWTF S
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

7 8 9 1011 12183 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29

SEPTEMBER
S M T W

3 4 5 6
10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27

MARCH
S M T W

3 4 5 6
10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27
31

Feb. 25, March 24, April 28.

14
21
28

14
21
28

o = M

22
29

15
22
29

October 15, November 5, December 10
Feb. 25, March 24, April 28.

© N n

SPONSOR & CANDIDATE MEETING
RETREAT

PREPARATION CLASSES
Mondays, 7:00-8:30pm

CELEBRATION, Cathedral of St. Paul

OCTOBER NOVEMBER

S M TWTF S SMTWT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23
29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30

APRIL MAY

S M WTF S S MT
1 5 6

7 8 10 11 12 13 5 6 7

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23

28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30

© N -
w
i

w = =

© Mo -

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

October 1 OR October 3,
7:00pm

October 23

January 7, 6:00 Mass then
meeting immediately after.

February 4, 1:00-6:00 Mass

Jan. 22, Feb. 5, Feb. 26,
March 4, March 18, March 25

TBD - Rehearsal Sunday prior

DECEMBER
S S MTWTF S
4 1 2
11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

JUNE
S S MTW T F S

11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30



