## Grades 9-12

- The FIRST YEAR High school program is for students who have not attended religious ed in high school. The majority of students are in grade 9.
- The SECOND YEAR High School program is for those who have completed FIRST YEAR and are eligible for the Confirmation Program; students are in grades 10 and up.
- The CONFIRMATION PROGRAM is open to students in grades 10 and up with good overall religious education attendance, including one year of high school religious education.
- GRADES 11 & 12 meet separately after the 6:00 Mass. The program for 12<sup>th</sup> GRADERS is Christian Morality and the College Experience with Fr. Flynn.

## HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM:

REGISTRATION	August 27 - September 9
FIRST YEAR & SECOND YEAR HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM SUNDAYS - 4:00-6:00PM	October 15, November 5, December 10 Feb. 25, March 24, April 28.
GRADES 11 & 12 SUNDAYS - 7:00-8:00PM	October 15, November 5, December 10 Feb. 25, March 24, April 28.

## CONFIRMATION PROGRAM:

PARENT & CANDIDATE INFO SESSION	October 1 OR October 3, 7:00pm
REGISTRATION DEADLINE:	October 23
ENROLLMENT MASS followed by SPONSOR & CANDIDATE MEETING	January 7, 6:00 Mass then meeting immediately after.
RETREAT	February 4, 1:00-6:00 Mass
PREPARATION CLASSES  Mondays, 7:00-8:30pm	Jan. 22, Feb. 5, Feb. 26, March 4, March 18, March 25
CELEBRATION, Cathedral of St. Paul	TBD - Rehearsal Sunday prior

JULY AUGUST									SEPTEMBER								OCTOBER							NOVEMBER							DECEMBER										
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
						1			1	2	3	4	5						1	2	1	2	3	4	5	6	7				1	2	3	4						1	2
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	27	28	29	30	31			24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31					26	27	28	29	30			24	25	26	27	28	29	30
30	31																																		31						
		AR۱	Y				FE	BR	UAF	RY				M	ARC	Ή					AF	PRIL						MA	٩Y						JL	JNE					
JA			Y W	Т	F	S	FE S	BRI M	UAF T	RY W	Т	F	S	M.	ARC M	H	W	Т	F	S	AF S	PRIL M	T	W	Т	F	S	MA S	AY M	Т	W	Т	F	S	JL	JNE M	Т	W	Т	F	S
JA	NU			T 4	F 5	S 6	FE				T 1	F 2	S 3			H	W	Т	F 1	S 2	AF S		T 2	W 3	T 4	F 5	S 6			Т	W 1	T 2	F 3	S 4			Т	W	Т	F	S 1
JA	NU	AR\ T	W 3	T 4 11	5	6	FE S				T 1 8					T 5	W 6	T 7	F 1 8		AF S		Т	3	T 4 11	5	6			T 7	1	T 2 9	•	4			T 4	W 5	T 6	F 7	S 1 8
JA S	M 1 8	<b>AR\</b> T 2 9	W 3 10		5 12	6 13	FE S 4 11	M 5	T 6	W 7		9	3 10	3	M 4	T 5	6		1 8	9	S 7	M 1	T 2 9	3	11	5 12	6	S 5	M 6		1	9	3	4 11	S 2	M 3	T 4	5	T 6 13	7	-
JA S 7 14	M 1 8 15	AR\ T 2 9 16	W 3 10	11 18	5 12	6 13 20	\$ 4 11	M 5 12	T 6 13	7 14		2 9 16	3 10 17	3	M 4 11	T 5 12	6 13	14	1 8	9	5 7 14	M 1 8 15	T 2 9 16	3 10 17	11 18	5 12 19	6 13 20	S 5	M 6 13		1 8 15	9 16	3 10 17	4 11 18	S 2 9	M 3 10	T 4 11	5 12	6	7	15
JA S 7 14 21	M 1 8 15 22	T 2 9 16 23	W 3 10 17	11 18 25	5 12 19	6 13 20	\$ 4 11 18	M 5 12	6 13 20	7 14 21	15 22	2 9 16	3 10 17	3 10 17	M 4 11 18	5 12 19	6 13 20	14 21	1 8 15 22	2 9 16 23	7 14 21	M 1 8 15	T 2 9 16 23	3 10 17 24	11 18	5 12 19	6 13 20	5 12 19	M 6 13 20	14 21	1 8 15	9 16 23	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	S 2 9 16	3 10 17	T 4 11 18	5 12 19	6 13	7 14 21	15 22